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FRANKLIN COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL
2015 Boys and Girls Track Roster

NAME

Xak Berry
Hunter Chadwell
Blaine Conners
Josh Cox

Tyler Hendricks
Sam Macharia
1.T. Sargent
Spencer Clark
Cesar Deluna
Peter Hostetter
Dylan Munn
Aiden Noble
Luke Tucker

Sam Barnett
Cole Bellmore
Garrett Coner
Ross Ellis

Alex Gaddy

Cody Greathouse
James Jones
Jacob Lamping
Chandler McGaha
Trent Meredith
Travis Murr

Josh Peckenpaugh
Alex Raines
Ethan Sullivan
Grant Taylor
Payton Utterback
Lane Voris
Connor Burton
Josh Campbell
Manny Cheam
Jaden Fox

Tyler Fromer
Isaac King

Tevin Lashlee
Brock Lock

Lucas Marr

Caleb McCort
Riley McCann
Chandler Mills
Tommy Reed
Nick Riggles
Jackson Robinson
Austin Shepperd
Dylan Walthour

EVENTS
throws
400, HJ
distance
sprints, U
throws, HJ
distance
distance
throws
sprints
distance
distance
distance
distance
hurdles, sprints
throws
distance
distance
sprints, HJ
sprints
sprints, U
throws
distance
sprints, HJ
sprints, PV
sprints, PV
distance
distance
distance
pole vault
sprints, HJ, U
sprints
distance
throws
sprints
sprints
sprints
sprints, PV
hurdles
hurdles
distance
sprints, LJ
throws
sprints
hurdles, HJ
throws
throws
sprints

GR  NAME

9 Emma

10 Abigail
11 Chayse
12 Jaclyn

11 Kinsley
11 Brianna
11 Katelyn
10 Mysia

9 Kloie

9 Haydn
11 Sydney
11 Brittany
11 Darian

9 Morgan
12 Hannah
9 Charlotte
11 Kathleen
11 Blaec

10 Makenzie
11 Megan
10 Daisy

9 Kaitlyn
10 Alexandra
11 McKinley
10 Carly

9 Erika

10 Alexis

9 Emma

9 Haven

10 Elisa

10 Anna

Beavins
Betts
Blackwell

Campbell

Castro
Crossman
Dearth
DeWitt
Doublin
Driver
Fears

Hammond

Harvey
Hoy
Jobe
Kinney
Kirby
Kunze

Ledbetter

Matlock
May
Novak

Parramore

Purdy
Sandrock
Sapp
Shepperd
Treibic
Tunin
White
Woods

GIRLS HEAD COACH: Tim Leonard
ASST COACH: Rav Lane

=JOHNSON
“MEMORIAL

A Hospltal You Can Believe In<

BOYS HEAD COACH: Michael Hall
ASST COACH: Jeff Powers

Student Managers
Tyler Cox

Lauren Hoffmann
Erika Hoffmann
Katie Giddens
Hartlee Chadwell

EVENTS
hurdles
distance
Pole vault
distance
throws
sprints
400,L)
throws
Sprints,UJ
distance
distance
throws
distance
Sprints,U
distance
distance
distance
distance
sprints
Pole vault
throws
sprints
hurdies,H)
400,H)
hurdles,H)
distance
throws
distance
Pole vault
Distance
Throws




SEASON RESULTS
Dual Meet Record 6-2 Overall Record 28-14

DATE

3/25/2015

4/7/2015

4/9/2015

4/14/2015

4/21/2015

4/24/2015

SCORE

Greenwood 70 Franklin
at Franklin

Franklin 74 Shelbyville
at Shelbyville

Franklin 67 Southport

Whiteland 45
at Franklin

Franklin 94 Martinsville
at Franklin

Johnson County Meet 3rd Place
at Franklin

Center Grove 190

Greenwood 126

Franklin 88

Whiteland 58

Indian Creek 28

Edinburgh 2

Bill Self Invitational 4th Place
at Franklin

Hamilton SE 166

Avon 160

Chatard 73

Franklin 65

East Central bo

Shelbyville 53

Perry Meridian 40

62

99

38



4/28/2014

4/30/2015

5/5/2015

5/8/2015

5/13/2015

Franklin 755

at Greensburg

Franklin 88
at Franklin

Mid-State Conference Meet
at Franklin

Plainfield

Greenwood

Franklin

Mooresville

Whiteland

Decatur Central

Martinsville

Cougar Chase Invitational

161
129
94
88
58
44.5
40.5

Greensburg

Mooresville

3rd Place

3rd Place

at Greenfield Central

Greenfield
Greenwood
Franklin
Connersville
Rushville
Frankton
Danville

Columbus North 93

147
135
127.5
104
65.5
39

34

Franklin

at Columbus North

61.5

43

31



5/19/2015

Sectional

Center Grove
Columbus North
Greenwood
Franklin
Whiteland
Columbus East
Hauser

Indian Creek
Waldron
Southwestern
GW Christian
Edinburgh

at Franklin

153
136
111
86
46
36
19
15
12
6

1

0

4th Place
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Individual Top Marks

Number of Top Times: All

Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
Female Open 100m Dash
1 12.80 NWwWI F -~ Kloie Doublin FR FRANKLIN 4/7/2015 Shelbyville
2 13.40 NWI F -~ Morgan Hoy FR FRANKLIN 4/7/2015  Shelbyville
3 13.60 NwI F -—--  Kaitlyn Novak FR FRANKLIN 4/14/2015 Martinsville
4 14.40 NWI F ---  Brianna Crossman JR  FRANKLIN 4/30/2015 Mooresville
Female Open 200m Dash
1" 28.00 NwI F -~ McKinley Purdy JR FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
1* 28.00 NwI F ---  Emma Beavins FR FRANKLIN 4/14/2015 Martinsville
3 28.70 NWI F - Kaitlyn Novak FR  FRANKLIN 4/30/2015 Mooresville
4 30.60  NwI F ---  Brianna Crossman JR  FRANKLIN 4/30/2015 Mooresville
5 31.20 NwI F ---  Katelyn Dearth JR FRANKLIN 4/30/2015 Mooresville
Female Open 400m Dash
1 1:.01.97 F ---  McKinley Purdy JR  FRANKLIN 4/21/2015 Johnson County Meet
2 1:11.93 F ---  Katelyn Dearth JR  FRANKLIN 5/5/2015 Mid-State Conference Meet
3 1:15.20 F —-  Sydney Fears JR  FRANKLIN 4/9/2015 Whiteland & Southport
4 1:18.70 F —-  Haven Tunin FR FRANKLIN 4/14/2015 Martinsville
Female Open 800m Run
1 2:37.00 F ---  Blaec Kunze JR  FRANKLIN 5/13/2015 Columbus North
2 2:37.15 F -—-  Emma Treibic FR FRANKLIN 4/24/2015 Bill Self Invitational
3 2:45.00 F -~ Sydney Fears JR FRANKLIN 4/30/2015 Mooresville
4 2:51.00 F ---  Abbie Betts SO FRANKLIN 4/7/2015 Shelbyville
5 2:53.00 F ---  Charlotte Kinney FR FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
6 2:59.00 F ---  Erika Sapp FR FRANKLIN 3/25/2015 Greenwood
7 3:03.00 F ---  McKinley Purdy JR  FRANKLIN 4/7/2015 Shelbyville
8 3:07.00 F ---  Hayden Driver FR FRANKLIN 4/14/2015 Martinsville
9 3:08.00 F -~ Elisa White SO FRANKLIN 4/14/2015 Martinsville
10 3:32.00 F - Jaclyn Campbell SR FRANKLIN 4/30/2015 Mooresvilie
Female Open 1600m Run
1 5:55.83 F ---  Sydney Fears JR  FRANKLIN 4/21/2015 Johnson County Meet
2 5:56.91 F ---  Emma Treibic FR FRANKLIN 5/6/2015 Mid-State Conference Meet
3 6:20.00 F -—  Blaec Kunze JR FRANKLIN 4/30/2015 Mooresville
4 6:24.00 F -~ Elisa White SO FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
5" 6:40.00 F ---  Charlotte Kinney FR FRANKLIN 4/30/2015 Mooresville
5 6:40.00 F ---  Erika Sapp FR FRANKLIN 3/25/2015 Greenwood
7 6:46.00 F - Kat Kirby JR  FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
8 6:49.00 F -~ Hayden Driver FR FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
9 6:53.00 F ---  Abbie Betts SO FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
10 6:54.60 = ---  Hannah Jobe SR FRANKLIN 4/9/2015 Whiteland & Southport
1 7:22.00 F ---  Lexi Harvey JR  FRANKLIN 3/25/2015 Greenwood
12 7:25.00 F ---  Jaclyn Campbell SR FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
Female Open 3200m Run
1 13:17.00 E —-  Emma Treibic FR FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
2 13:26.00 F -~ Sydney Fears JR  FRANKLIN 4/28/2015 Greensburg
13:32.57 F -~ Hannah Jobe SR FRANKLIN 4/24/2015 Bill Self Invitational
14:06.48 F -—  Kat Kirby JR FRANKLIN 4/24/2015 Bill Self Invitational
F - Erika Sapp FR FRANKLIN 4/14/2015 Martinsville

Female Open 100m Hurdles
16.50  NWI F - Ally Parramore SO  FRANKLIN 4/14/2015 Martinsville

3
4
5 14:54.00
e
1
2 16.97  NWI F ---  Emma Beavins FR FRANKLIN 5/6/2015 Mid-State Conference Meet
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Number of Top Times: All

Mark

Female Open

1
2

48.87
53.09

Female Open

1
2
3

5-03.00
4-10.00
4-08.00

Female Open

1
2
3

9-00.00
8-06.00
7-00.00

Female Open

1
2
3

17-00.00
15-08.25
13-05.50

Female Open

1
2
3
4
5

36-02.00
34-08.50
28-06.00
27-07.50
21-08.50

Female Open

1

2
3
4
5
6

120-09.00
110-03.00
103-02.50
76-02.50
65-05.00
55-11.50

Convert Rnd

300m Hurdles

High Jump
1.60m
1.47m
1.42m

Pole Vault
2.74m

2.59m
2.13m
Long Jump
NWI  5.18m
NWI  4.78m
NWI  4.10m

Shot Put
11.02m
10.57m

8.99m
8.42m
6.61m

Discus
36.80m

33.60m
31.45m
23.22m
19.93m
17.05m

F
F

-

-

m T m m m

M M m m m m

Individual Top Marks

Name Age/Yr

Ally Parramore SO  FRANKLIN
Carly Sandrock SO FRANKLIN
McKinley Purdy JR  FRANKLIN
Carly Sandrock SO FRANKLIN
Ally Parramore SO FRANKLIN
Chayse Blackwell JR  FRANKLIN
Megan Matlock JR  FRANKLIN
Haven Tunin FR FRANKLIN
Kloie Doublin FR FRANKLIN
Morgan Hoy FR FRANKLIN
Katelyn Dearth JR FRANKLIN
Kinsley Castro JR  FRANKLIN
Brittany Hammond JR  FRANKLIN
Mysia DeWitt SO FRANKLIN
Daisy May SO FRANKLIN
Alexis Shepperd SO FRANKLIN
Kinsley Castro JR  FRANKLIN
Brittany Hammond JR  FRANKLIN
Mysia DeWitt SO FRANKLIN
Daisy May SO FRANKLIN
Anna Woods SO FRANKLIN
Alexis Shepperd SO FRANKLIN

5/19/2015
4/24/2015

5/13/2015
5/13/2015
3/18/2015

4/24/2015
5/5/2015
4/7/2015

5/19/2015
4/24/2015
4/7/2015

5/5/2015
4/21/2015
5/7/2015
5/7/2015
4/9/2015

5/8/2015
5/8/2015
4/28/2015
4/9/2015
4/14/2015
4/7/2015

Sectional
Bill Self Invitational

Columbus North
Columbus North
Center Grove 9th/10th grade Mest

Bill Self Invitational
Mid-State Conference Meet
Shelbyville

Sectional
Bill Self Invitational
Shelbyville

Mid-State Conference Meet
Johnson County Meet

All Comers Meet

All Comers Meet
Whiteland & Southport

Greenfield Central Invitational
Greenfield Central Invitational
Greensburg

Whiteland & Southport
Martinsville

Shelbyville

8]
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Number of Top Times: All

Time

Convert

Female Open 4x100m Relay

1

2

3

10

11

12

52.58

Morgan Hoy (FR)
52.77

Morgan Hoy (FR)
52.80

Morgan Hoy (FR)
52.96

Morgan Hov (FR)
53.10

Morgan Hovy (FR)
53.30

Morgan Hov (FR)
53.46

Morgan Hov (FR)
53.99

Morgan Hov (FR)
54.08

Morgan Hov (FR)
55.20

Morgan Hoy (FR)
55.63

Morgan Hoy (FR)
55.73

Morgan Hovy (FR)

Female Open 4x200m Relay

1

2

2:02.92

Morgan Hoy (FR)
2:03.01

Emma Beavins (FR)

Female Open 4x400m Relay

1

2

3

10

4:18.31

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:19.10

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:21.74

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:22.40

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:24.32

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:24.89

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:27.40

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:27.85

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:31.90

Ally Parramore (SO)
4:34.10

Ally Parramore (SO)

Relay Top Marks

Relay

ARelay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO}
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO}
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Kaitlyn Novak (FR)

ARelay FRANKLIN

Kaitlvn Novak (FR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Kaitlvn Novak (FR)

A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

MecKinley Purdy (IR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SQ)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
ARelay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock {SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Carly Sandrock (SO)

5/5/2015

Emma Beavins (FR)
5/19/2015 Sectional

Emma Beavins (FR)
4/28/2015 Greensburg

Emma Beavins (FR)
4/24/2015 Bill Self Invitational

Emma Beavins (FR)
4/14/2015 Martinsville

Emma Beavins (FR)
4/9/2015

Emma Beavins (FR)
4/21/2015

Emma Beavins (FR)
3/25/2015 Greenwood

Emma Beavins (FR)
5/8/2015

Kaitlvn Novak (FR)
4/30/2015 Mooresville

Emma Beavins (FR)
4/7/2015 Shelbyville

Emma Beavins (FR)
3/18/2015

Emma Beavins (FR)

Whiteland & Southport

Johnson County Meet

Mid-State Conference Meet

Kloie Doublin (FR)
Kloie Doublin (FR)
Kloie Doublin (FR)
Kloie Doublin (FR)
Kloie Doublin (FR)
Kloie Doublin (FR)
Kloie Doublin (FR)

Kloie Doublin (FR)

Greenfield Central Invitational

Kloie Doublin (FR)

Kloie Doublin (FR)

Kloie Doublin (FR)

Center Grove 9th/10th grade Meet

Kloie Doublin (FR)

Chayse Blackwell (JR)

5/8/2015 Greenfield Central invitational
Katelyn Dearth (JR)
3/18/2015

Haven Tunin (FR)

5/19/2015 Sectional
Kloie Doublin (FR)
3/25/2015 Greenwood

Carly Sandrock (SO)
4/24/2015 Bill Self Invitational

Kloie Doublin (FR)
4/7/2015 Shelbyville

Kloie Doublin (FR)
5/5/2015

Kloie Doublin (FR)
5/8/2015

Kloie Doublin (FR)
4/9/2015

Kloie Doublin (FR)
4/21/2015

Kloie Doublin (FR)
4/14/2015 Martinsville

Kloie Doublin (FR)
4/28/2015 Greensburg

Kloie Doublin (FR)

Whiteland & Southport

Johnson County Meet

Center Grove 9th/10th grade Meet

Morgan Hoy (FR)

McKinley Purdy (JR)
Kloie Doublin (FR)
McKinley Purdy (JR)

McKinlev Purdy (JR)

Mid-State Conference Meet

McKinley Purdy (JR)

Greenfield Central Invitational

McKinley Purdy (JR)
McKinley Purdy (JR)
MeKinley Purdy (JR)
McKinley Purdy (JR)

McKinley Purdy (JR)
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Number of Top Times: All

11

Time

4:55.00
Emma Treibic (FR)

Female Open 4x800m Relay

1

2

3

10

"

12

10:31.38

Emma Treibic (FR)
10:52.99

Emma Treibic (FR)
10:54.00

Emma Treibic (FR)
11:04.88

Blaee Kunze (JR)
11:23.00

Charlotte Kinney (FR)

11:27.66

Emma Treibic (FR)
11:32.00

Charlotte Kinney (FR)

11:37.12

Blacc Kunze (JR)
11:53.70

Blaec Kunze (IR)
11:54.50

Blaec Kunze (JR)
12:02.00

Abbie Betts (SO)
14.01.67

Blaec Kunze (JR)

F

Relay Top Marks

Convert Rnd Relay

A Relay FRANKLIN
Svdney Fears (JR)

A Relay FRANKLIN

Svdney Fears (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blaec Kunze (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Svdney Fears (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Charlotte Kinney (FR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Svdnev Fears (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Blaec Kunze (IR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Abbie Betts (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Abbic Betts (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Abbie Betts (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Abbie Betts (SO)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Charlotte Kinney (FR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Charlotte Kinney (FR)

Female Open 1600m Distance Medley Relay

1

4:42.00

Ally Parramore {(SQ)

F

A Relay FRANKLIN
Carly Sandrock (SO)

4/30/2015 Mooresville

Blaec Kunze (IR) Charlotte Kinney (FR)

5/19/2015 Sectional

Blaec Kunze (IR) Charlotte Kinney (FR)

4/24/2015 Bill Self Invitational
Svdney Fears (IR) Charlotte Kinney (FR)
4/28/2015 Greensburg
Blaec Kunze (JR) Charlotte Kinney (FR)
5/5/2015 Mid-State Conference Meet
Abbie Betts (SO) Erika Sapp (FR)
3/25/2015 Greenwood
Abbie Betts (SO) Blaec Kunze (IR)
4/712015 Shelbyvilie
Abbie Betts (SO) Erika Sapp (FR)
4/14/2015 Martinsville

Blace Kunze (JR)
4/21/2015 Johnson County Meet

Charlotte Kinney (FR) Erika Sapp (FR)
5/8/2015 Greenfield Central Invitational

Kat Kirby (JR) Erika Sapp (FR)
4/9/2015 Whiteland & Southport

Charlotte Kinney (FR)

Erika Sapp (FR)

Svdney Fears (JR)

3/18/2015 Center Grove 9th/10th grade Meet
Havden Driver (FR) Erika Sapp (FR)
4/30/2015 Mooresville

Abbie Betts (SO) Erika Sapp (FR)

3/18/2015 Center Grove 9th/10th grade Meet
Kloie Doublin (FR) Emma Treibic (FR)
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23

TOTAL POINTS

Kloie Doublin
Ally Parramore
Kinsley Castro
McKinley Purdy
Brittany Hammond
Morgan Hoy
ChayseBlackwell
Carly Sandrock
Emma Beavins
Emma Treibic
Sydney Fears
Megan Matlock
Blaec Kunze
Kaitlyn Novak
Katelyn Dearth
Charlotte Kinney
Mysia DeWitt
Hannah Jobe
Abby Betts
Havin Tunin
Erika Sapp

Kat Kirby
Brianna Crossman

144.75
141
135
135

96
43.25
42
39.75
38.75
35.75
22

20
17.25
14.5
7.5
6.25

3.5
2.5
228



FRANKLIN GIRLS TRACK

Career Individual Total Points in FCHS Girls Track History

Rank

0 ~NO Ok WN -

N —m A - e - oy o oy
C O ~~NOO O A WN—-=OC®

1988-2011

Individual

Erica Long

Erin Bullington
Morgan Goode
Amy Stenger
Cynthia Bortz
Lyndsey Wall
Kylie Burgess
Natalie McWhorter
Christina Thompson
Tiffany Ray
Ashley Gillies
Carrie Reese
Anya Ault
Jessie Stringer
McKinley Purdy
Shelyse Skeem
Jennifer Briggs
Hillary Houston
Angela Shaul
Tori Hamner

Points
613.50
589.00
285.7/5
483.00
475.00
461.00
398.75
381.25
377.75
376.00
375.50
365.25
339.50
329.5(0)
329.00
314.00
313.76
297.00
21175
267.00

Record for the most points in a season

Erica Long

184.50

Years

1994-1997
2003-2006
1999-2002
1994-1997
1996-1999
2006-2009
2003-2006
2000-2003
1989-1992
2007-2010
1998-2001
1995-1998
2003-2006
2000-2003
2013-2015
2010-2013
1997-2002
2005-2006
2004-2006
2005-2008

1997



AWARDS
CAPTAINS Jaclyn Campbell

Kinsley Castro

McKinley Purdy

MOST IMPROVED Katie Novak

MENTAL ATTITUDE  Sydney Fears

MVP Kloie Doublin and Ally Parramore



